30.08.2025
Saturday

Session 1

Session 2

Session 3

3rd National Conference of the Stillbirth Society of India SBSICON 2025
29th-31st August 2025, SGPGIMS Lucknow
SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME

Time Topic Speaker/ Moderator  Panelists Experts Duration
8.00 am to .
9.00 am Oral presentations
HALL INCHARGE
Dr Saumya Varshney+Dr Priyanka Shanker
Dr Manisha Kumar
Panel Discussion . Dr Harsha Gaikwad Dr Neelam Agarwal
ggg am to Experiences and challenges in finding the real g: g;or::r: (:\zlal Dr Ojaswini Patel Dr Shivaprasad 50 min
L eli numbers 9 Dr Meeta Gupta Goudar
Dr Bharti Sharma
Dr Mitra Saxena
Panel Discussion . . DrAchla Batra
SRl Preventing Intrapartum Stillbirths: Learn from Dr Bharti -Maheshwarl Dr Sangeeta Gupta Dr Sadh_nz-{ Gupta, 50 min
10.40 am Dr Shashilata Kabra ; Dr Saroj Singh
experts Dr Kavita Mendrelle
Dr Sumitra Bachani
Chairpersons: Dr Reva Tripathi, Dr Saroj
Singh, Dr Manisha Kumar, Dr Shikha Seth
10.40 am to . .
11.10 am Key Note Address Dr Rakhi Dandona 30 min
’ Understanding Stillbirth: Statistics, global
trends, success stories (countries)
TEA AND COFFEE BREAK 20 min
HALL INCHARGE
Dr Rohit M Kamagouda+Dr Sukriti Sharma
Dr Shalu Gupta, Joint Director,
MCH, NHM UP
Dr Ravi Dixit, General Manager-
UNICEF Session Maternal Health, NHM UP.
Chairpersons: Dr Neelam Agarwal, Dr Dr Kasnuprlya Slgghal,
P Health Specialist, UNICEF, UP
Ulglem i krekbd)Ferliel Dr Tamkin Khan Dr Bhaskar Pal, president 60 min

12.30 pm Accelerating Action to Prevent Stillbirths:
Technical Innovations and Policy
Pathways

Elect, FOGSI, India

Dr Shivaprasad Goudar,
Belgaum, Karnataka Dr
Anjoo Agarwal, kGmu
Lucknow

Chairpersons: Dr Uma Singh, Dr Manju
12.30 to Puri, Dr Priti Kumar, Dr Siris Patel
01.00 pm Keynote Address

Dopplers in the prevention of Stillbirth

Dr Asha Rijsinjhani 30 min

01.00 to Summarise key takeaways from the session  Dr Naini Tandon

1.10 pm and open floor for audience questions Dr Asna Ashraf 10 min
LUNCH BREAK 50 min

HALL INCHARGE

Dr Kritika Agnihotri+Dr Varisha Rehman

Case Discussion with Experts .
2.00 to 2.45 ) . Dr Renu Singh .
om Preyentlng SB cases (FGR, Post maturity, Dr Seetha Ramamurthy Dr Harpreet Kaur 45 min

accidental haem.) .

Sidhu

Chairpersons: Dr Vinita Das, Dr Bhaskar

Pal, Dr Anita Kaul, .
2£5 D Keynote address gLE::rmh ran 30 min
P Back to the Future: Reducing harm by re- andranara

inventing intrapartum care

Chairpersons: Dr Mitra Saxena, Dr Pratibha Singh, Dr Sunita Chandra, Dr Amrita Chaurasia
3.15t0 p inq Stillbi Saf . . )
3.30 pm reventing Stillbirth - Safe Baby Bundle Dr Manju Puri 15 min

3.30to 3.45 Lifestyle factors impacting perinatal

Dr Lila V; i
pm outcome THIENES 15 min



Session 4

TEA AND COFFEE BREAK

HALL INCHARGE
Dr Devanshi Gupta+ Dr Saima

Chairpersons: Dr S.P. Jaiswar, Dr Ritu Joshi, Dr Tanushree Gupta, Dr Saba Asad

15 min

15 min

15 min

(8+2)
each +5

10 min

31.08.2025
Sunday

Session 1

Written round of
quiz 10.00 to
11.00 am

Session 2

4.00 pmto Optimising perinatal outcome in Hypertensive -
4.15 pm Disorders of Pregnancy DL el
4.15 pm to . S .
04.30 pm Preventing Stillbirth in Multiple Pregnancy Dr.K. Aparna Sharma
430 t04.55 Debate et il o Dr Ritu Joshi
pm Metformin for Failed MNT r Namrata Rumar Dr Amita Pandey
(Against)
455105.05 Summary + Summarise key takeaways from  p o ahraf
. the session and Open floor for L
pm Questions ) . Dr Naini Tandon
audience questions
5.00 pmto Poster
6.00 pm session
6.00 pm INAUGURATION S L
Dr Bhaskar Pal

8.00 am to .
9.00 am Oral presentations

HALL INCHARGE

Dr Geeta Yadav+Dr Suman Nishad

Dr Shikha Seth
9.00 to 9.50 Panel Discussion Dr Anjoo Agarwal Dr Aradhana Singh Dr.Vidhya Thobi
am Workup of a case of Stillbirth Dr Seema Chopra Dr Sujata Siwach Dr Anita Rajhouria
Dr Banashree Nath

Chairpersons:Dr Manju Shukla, Dr Uma Gupta, Dr Seema Mehrotra, Dr Richa Rathoria
9.50 to Mindfetalness and Management of Reduced Dr Sheela M
10.05 am Fetal Movements rsheefa NMane
10.05 to S .
10.20 am Recurrent Stillbirth Dr Charmila Ayyavoo
10.20to Ei%i;?;izui:??;am screening and Fetal e ey glr' |\Lllatrilllsh(?hM\lmlBeck Dr Anita Kaul
11.10 am 9 Dr Chanchal Singh atika Lhawia Dr Shalini Tripathi

therapy

TEA AND COFFEE BREAK

11.30 to
11.45 am
11.45 am to
12.00 noon

12.00 to
12.15 pm
12.15 to
12.30 pm

12.30 to
12.55 pm

12.55 to
1.05 pm
1.05t0 2.05

2.05t0 2.30
pm

HALL INCHARGE
Dr Rashmi Saxena+Dr Kumari Tripti

Dr Saumya Srivastava

Chairpersons: Dr. Yashodhra Pradeep, Dr Aarti Srivastava, Dr Sumita Arora, Dr Rehana Najam

Saving Babies in Critically Ill Obstetrics
Patients

Navigating Cholestasis of Pregnancy:
Understanding Risks and Preventing Stillbirth

Dr Uma Pandey

Dr Reema Bhatt

Chairpersons: Dr Indu Tandon, Dr Deepa Kapoor, Dr. Renu Gupta, Dr Asma Nigar

Malaria Dengue and other emerging

infections Dr Shipra Kunwar

Rainbow Clinics Dr Bushra Fatima

Dr Pavika Lal (For)
Dr Vidisha Khanna
(Against)

Debate
Emperical Heparin for suspected APLA

Summarise key takeaways from
the session and Open floor for
audience questions

SBSICON Quiz Final Round

Summary +
Questions

Dr Ayesha Ahmad
Dr Neetika Garg

Valedictory Function

Dr Shikha Singh
Dr Ruchira
Nautiyal

50 min

15 min

15 min

50 min

20 min

15 min

15 min

15 min

15 min

(8+2)
each +5
min

10 min

60 min

25 min



